3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20uAY2014 | VY| UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 15006523 s Tas 112
B ECR-19-006759 26APR2019 | JAH | TE
2150337-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | FCR-19-008098 Smrzots |MEH | 0B
2150337-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC :
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150337-1 C TO0L NG KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150337-2? C TO0LING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150337-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ’
-] - - 1803259 -1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] - - 21196471-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] (. 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] (. 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] - - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
WTRETT 78 o L 070 - -] (. 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-] (. 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
-] (. 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLAégSEESZEIONS L[] -] R 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] (. 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
- |REF|REFREFREF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N l - 324203663287*7 EEEW&TED éé%mw@ — l%?
S - - - - ) ) ) |
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS F-SPRING LIF RECEPTACLE NI T 51799555 hSSY  LUBRICATOR END FEED 37
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | 1 I55888-4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
5.90-6.90 mm [.2372-.212 IN] QéW.AO*Z.WO mm [.055-.083 IN] 7 | 1 1 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL 114-640217 - - -2l 21272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEREREEE 21197401 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61 | .
DPELIEILATION - 20227 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIEDL& - ] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2l 227 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
T [ L [ L [ L T [0 [ 1| 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
e 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 31333 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2l 2127 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-2l 227 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 S4 1
-2 227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE ® LEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] - - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
20 AWG 1 .384/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 6.8 3N - | w 1 1 1-1976055-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
22 AWG [.314/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 7.2 - | ? 1 / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG 1 .26+/-0.05 [.0504/-.002) 7.5 - | - (I 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] (. 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF A6
M!!ﬂ CWARNTNG -] (. 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] (. 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING -1 T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I A I 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
ZLRHTRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - f f % ? Wéﬁifiz ?ﬁﬁ%é?%&%ﬁ%%'M4X25 ;2 B
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - -
o ML REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e R R L R TTR R -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 — [ T 1102371~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
-] (. 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 20227 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ’7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R N N 180329¢2-4 | DRAC 20
. -2l 227 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁl RN LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED -4 444 1-2079383-1 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
" - 1 1 W ] 4-240641-2 SPACER [ 6
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] (. 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN [ 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR R
S I A S - - [0
N (. 5-690482-9 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 2 1-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 1 W ] 1-22117206-3 | BLADE, SLUG o/
o R A e - - 6
- 1 1 W ] 240647 - SPACER 5
-] (. 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] (. 1-455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NCT 22T 4-456404-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
e 10 CHAGE RS P tolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | DA 06MAY20T3 — TE Comnectivii
Cé:gﬁ?N 06MAY2013 C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 06MAY 2013 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e e Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 IC=2150337 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e Rt CEED TYPE
I MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DwN 06MAYZ2013 C )
X. ZHAO —

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TE Connectivi ny
S R O6MAY20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 06MAY 2013 | NAME
mm L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
S — Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT :
) (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : o
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150337
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"*F P 0 OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150337-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150337-? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150337-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 - 21719640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1] 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | 1] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
APPLICATOR DATA - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2063440 | AR FEED MODULE 238
iffgg) s SISEO7OJ T;PE -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TEIRERY - T - a4 20793839 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
—= - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPL R syt (@ T 8-22280-7 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
- 1] 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
-] 19016802 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
-2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 103
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS F-SPRING LIF RECEPTACLE - l 1 %222;; EEED gé\%élg\gﬂg — lii
~ =~ - - , , RoHS,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | 1796532 "TED CAM. POST FEED 0
b s Loeer.ele 1 Lavme o L Do 085 T -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141
XEEY%QQ%ION [N AR -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SPECTIFICATION - ] - 3-7236217-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
N -] 2119955-2 ASSY . LUBRICATOR. END FEED 34
TERMINALS APPLIEDS -1 ] 455888 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
2178438 - ’ ’ 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 21719740~ 1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 272 2168078 | SCREW. DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
-1 2072 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
- -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT ol B 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
272 AWG 1 31+/-0 05 [ 052+/- 0021 70 - 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3
24 AWG 1. 26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 7.5 -1 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS M3.5 52
-1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF. AIR 51
E!!ﬂ N - | 1] 1-1976055-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
FWARN NG - | % 2119652~ 1 FEEb CAM, PRE FEED jg
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 180360701 SCR w@ ToHS (M8 X 25 4
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 17T 1-18028-0 WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 33
1fg REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1207 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
STORACL OF APPLICATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 ]2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. ~ 2406391 SIRIPPER (MACHINING) 2|
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1207 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 25
- 1] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B VITTIEE IR >3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 2] 7? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ?7
: - 1] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - % f 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 12
- 4-240641-7 SPACER
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
’ | N - LT 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- - - - - 10
N - | 5-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - LT 1-2217206-3 |BLADE. SLUG 7
- - - - 0
-] 240641 -1 SPACER 5
- 1] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T LT 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T LT 4-456404-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R — TE Comect v
X. /ZHAO Y
CHTK LBl 06MAY20T3 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06MAYZ2013 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION : i
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — AIGLES e B A 1] 00770 IC=2150337 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS | & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35451006[M I REF FEED TYPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

/
1]
] — 15.940.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

06MAYZ2013

EER) 1ZaTION DWQ,ZHAO :)TE TE Connectivity
06MAY2013 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 06MAY 2013 | NAM

mm :g&wgg Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 é@} Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) {::}%ié L 7 I ___
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150337
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




